# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5000736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARINNOVATION HB	06/06/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AB K.A. EKSTRÖM & SON
Street Address: INDUSTRIGATAN 1	
City:	KRISTIANSTAD
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	291 36

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9958221

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2166211113

Email: eporter@rennerotto.com
Correspondent Name: KENNETH W. FAFRAK
Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVENUE

Address Line 2: 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HANSP0123WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH W. FAFRAK
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth W. Fafrak/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=P4514US00 Signed Assignment of patent#page1.tif source=P4514US00 Signed Assignment of patent#page2.tif

PATENT 504953989 REEL: 046045 FRAME: 0244

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT (US Rights Only)

#### Whereas,

Owner	Address
MARINNOVATION HB	ALGVAGEN 13
	FALSTERBO, SWEDEN SE-239 41

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent No. 9,958,221 entitled:

A DEVICE FOR CHANGING A FLOW DIRECTION THROUGH A HEAT EXCHANGER AND USE THEREOF

for which Letters Patent of the United States has been issued under:

Patent No.	9,958,221
Issue Date	May 1, 2018

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and assigned and hereby sell and assign to:

Assignee(s)	Address
AB K.A. EKSTRÖM & SON	INDUSTRIGATAN 1
AB K.A. EKSTKOW & GON	291 36 KRISTIANSTAD
	SWEDEN

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said patent and the invention covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said invention so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof, said patent, and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and including the right to claim priority of any prior filed foreign application.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said

Renner Otto Docket No. HANSP0123WOUS PATENT (OUS)

patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said invention and said patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. I agree that this assignment shall be construed in accordance with the law of the appropriate jurisdiction within the United States, and without regard to its conflicts of laws provisions.

Representative, MARINNOVATION HB	Date	Signature
	2018-06-06	Ralf Blomg-